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PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

This chapter instructs you the numbers and names of parts on this machine.

INDEX to PARTS CATALOG



  1.INTERNET FAX (H132)
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  1 H306 6180 PCB - NICF  1

  2 H306 6061 PCB - OPIF  1

  3 H306 4623 Bracket - Option Modulor Jack  1

  4 H306 4635 Bracket - Connectors  1

  5 H306 4646 Plate - Option Connector  1

  6 H306 5144 Harness - Connect - NICF  1

  7 H306 4633 Bracket - OPIF - Front  1

  8 H306 4641 Bracket - OPIF - Rear  1

  9 H306 4065 Cover - Option Connectors  1

 10 H132 4154 Decal - NIC Option (NA)  1

 10 H132 4159 Decal - NIC Option (EU/ASIA)  1

101 0451 3006B Tapping Screw - M3X6

102 1105 0460 Clamp

103 1607 0576 Sleeve Core - SFC-8
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  * H306 6180 PCB - NICF  1

  1 G678 5830 IC - AG1001V  1

  2 H306 7104B LSI MBCC - UPD65802  1

  3 H306 7113 EPROM MACROM  1

101 1102 4207 Connector - 8P

102 1102 6730 Connectot - 60P

103 1102 6742 Connectot - 10P

104 1103 1878 Receptacle - 9067

105 1103 3029 Connectot - 2P

106 1204 2370 Switch - JPM1110-0201

107 1402 1385 Diode - DAP222

108 1403 0895 LED SML-010MT

109 1403 0948 LED SML-010YT

110 1407 4291 IC - TC74AC05F

111 1407 4733 MPU - MC68340PV16

112 1407 4876 CMOS IC - 74VHC244 TSSOP

113 1407 4877 CMOS IC - 74VHC245 TSSOP

114 1407 5060 CMOS IC - TC7SH14FU

115 1407 5078 Flash Memoty - MBM29F800BA-70PFTN

116 1408 1338 IC - AM79C971AKC

117 1408 1435 IC - ICS1892Y

118 1503 0460 Oscillator - 32.768KHZ

119 1503 0726 Oscillator - CX-5F 3.6864MHZ

120 1503 0727 Oscillator - CX-5F 20MHZ

121 1503 0827 Oscillator - 25MHZ

122 1503 0828 Oscillator - 33MHZ

123 1601 7808 Resistor - 4.7KΩ ±5% 1/16W

124 1601 7812 Resistor Array - 100 Ω ±5% 1/16W

125 1604 2601 Capacitor - 47µF±20% 25V

126 1604 4428 Capacitor - 100µF20% 16V

127 1605 1025 Capacitor - 1000pF ±10% 2KV

128 1605 1060 Capacitor - 1MF±10%16V

129 1607 0551 Inductor - BLM32A07PB

130 1607 0973 Inductor - BLM11A121SPB

131 1607 0987 Inductor - TLA-6T103

132 1630 2111 Resistor - 110 Ω ±5% 1/8W

133 1630 2301 Resistor - 300Ω 1/8W ±5%

134 1630 2439 Resistor - 4.3 Ω ±5% 1/8W

135 1630 2750 Resistor - 758Ω 1/8W ±5%
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136 1630 3511 Resistor - 510 Ω ±5% 1/10W

137 1630 4102 Resistor - 1.0KΩ ±5% 1/16W

138 1630 4103 Resistor - 10KΩ ±5% 1/16W

139 1630 4104 Resistor - 100 Ω ±5% 1/16W

140 1630 4106 Resistor -10m Ω ±5% 1/16w

141 1630 4151 Resistor - 150 Ω ±5% 1/16W

142 1630 4472 Resistor - 4.7KΩ ±5% 1/16W

143 1632 0000 Resistor - 0 Ω 1/8W

144 1632 1211 Resistor - 1.21K Ω ±1% 1/8W

145 1632 1740 Resistor - 174 Ω ±1% 1/8W

146 1632 2201 Resistor - 2.2KΩ ±1% 1/8W

147 1632 4999 Resistor - 49.9 Ω ±1% 1/8W

148 1632 5601 Resistor - 5.6K Ω ±1% 1/8W

149 1634 0000 Resistor - 0 Ω 1/16W

150 1634 1002 Resistor - 10 Ω ±5% 1/16W

151 1634 1003 Resistor - 100KΩ ±1% 1/16W

152 1634 1500 Resistor - 150Ω ±1% 1/16W

153 1634 3300 Resistor - 330 Ω - ±1% - 1/16W

154 1634 4701 Resistor - 4.70 Ω ±1% 1A16W

155 1634 8209 Resistor - 82 Ω ±1% 1/16W

156 1644 3220 Capacitor - 22mF ±20

157 1660 3150 Capacitor - 15pF 50V

158 1660 3180 Capacitor - 18pF ±5% 50V

159 1660 3220 Capacitor - 122pF ±5% 50V

160 1660 6103 Capacitor - 10000pF - +80%-20%50V

161 1660 8104 Capacitor - 0.1µF+80-20% 25V

162 1903 1008 DRAM 16M 1MX16 60NS EDOG5

163 1904 0013 C SRAM 256K X8 20NS G2
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Part No.Description
Page and
Index NoDescription

Page and
Index No.Part No.

G678 5830 IC - AG1001V   5-  1

H132 4154 Decal - NIC Option (NA)   3- 10

H132 4159 Decal - NIC Option (EU/ASIA)   3- 10

H306 4065 Cover - Option Connectors   3-  9

H306 4623 Bracket - Option Modulor Jack   3-  3

H306 4633 Bracket - OPIF - Front   3-  7

H306 4635 Bracket - Connectors   3-  4

H306 4641 Bracket - OPIF - Rear   3-  8

H306 4646 Plate - Option Connector   3-  5

H306 5144 Harness - Connect - NICF   3-  6

H306 6061 PCB - OPIF   3-  2

H306 6180 PCB - NICF   3-  1

H306 6180 PCB - NICF   5-  *

H306 7104B LSI MBCC - UPD65802   5-  2

H306 7113 EPROM MACROM   5-  3

0451 3006B Tapping Screw - M3X6   3-101

1102 4207 Connector - 8P   5-101

1102 6730 Connectot - 60P   5-102

1102 6742 Connectot - 10P   5-103

1103 1878 Receptacle - 9067   5-104

1103 3029 Connectot - 2P   5-105

1105 0460 Clamp   3-102

1204 2370 Switch - JPM1110-0201   5-106

1402 1385 Diode - DAP222   5-107

1403 0895 LED SML-010MT   5-108

1403 0948 LED SML-010YT   5-109

1407 4291 IC - TC74AC05F   5-110

1407 4733 MPU - MC68340PV16   5-111

1407 4876 CMOS IC - 74VHC244 TSSOP   5-112

1407 4877 CMOS IC - 74VHC245 TSSOP   5-113

1407 5060 CMOS IC - TC7SH14FU   5-114

1407 5078 Flash Memoty - MBM29F800BA-70PFTN   5-115

1408 1338 IC - AM79C971AKC   5-116

1408 1435 IC - ICS1892Y   5-117

1503 0460 Oscillator - 32.768KHZ   5-118

1503 0726 Oscillator - CX-5F 3.6864MHZ   5-119

1503 0727 Oscillator - CX-5F 20MHZ   5-120

1503 0827 Oscillator - 25MHZ   5-121

1503 0828 Oscillator - 33MHZ   5-122

1601 7808 Resistor - 4.7KΩ ±5% 1/16W   5-123

1601 7812 Resistor Array - 100 Ω ±5% 1/16W   5-124

1604 2601 Capacitor - 47µF ±20% 25V   5-125

1604 4428 Capacitor - 100µF 20% 16V   5-126

1605 1025 Capacitor - 1000pF ±10% 2KV   5-127

1605 1060 Capacitor - 1µF±10%16V   5-128

1607 0551 Inductor - BLM32A07PB   5-129

1607 0576 Sleeve Core - SFC-8   3-103

1607 0973 Inductor - BLM11A121SPB   5-130

1607 0987 Inductor - TLA-6T103   5-131

1630 2111 Resistor - 110 Ω ±5% 1/8W   5-132

10



1630 2301 Resistor - 300Ω 1/8W ±5%   5-133

1630 2439 Resistor - 4.3 Ω ±5% 1/8W   5-134

1630 2750 Resistor - 758Ω 1/8W ±5%   5-135

1630 3511 Resistor - 510 Ω ±5% 1/10W   5-136

1630 4102 Resistor - 1.0KΩ ±5% 1/16W   5-137

1630 4103 Resistor - 10KΩ ±5% 1/16W   5-138

1630 4104 Resistor - 100 Ω ±5% 1/16W   5-139

1630 4106 Resistor -10m Ω ±5% 1/16w   5-140

1630 4151 Resistor - 150 Ω ±5% 1/16W   5-141

1630 4472 Resistor - 4.7KΩ ±5% 1/16W   5-142

1632 0000 Resistor - 0 Ω 1/8W   5-143

1632 1211 Resistor - 1.21K Ω ±1% 1/8W   5-144

1632 1740 Resistor - 174 Ω ±1% 1/8W   5-145

1632 2201 Resistor - 2.2KΩ ±1% 1/8W   5-146

1632 4999 Resistor - 49.9 Ω ±1% 1/8W   5-147

1632 5601 Resistor - 5.6K Ω ±1% 1/8W   5-148

1634 0000 Resistor - 0 Ω 1/16W   5-149

1634 1002 Resistor - 10 Ω ±5% 1/16W   5-150

1634 1003 Resistor - 100KΩ ±1% 1/16W   5-151

1634 1500 Resistor - 150Ω ±1% 1/16W   5-152

1634 3300 Resistor - 330 Ω - ±1% - 1/16W   5-153

1634 4701 Resistor - 4.70 Ω ±1% 1A16W   5-154

1634 8209 Resistor - 82 Ω ±1% 1/16W   5-155

1644 3220 Capacitor - 22mF ±20   5-156

1660 3150 Capacitor - 15pF 50V   5-157

1660 3180 Capacitor - 18pF ±5% 50V   5-158

1660 3220 Capacitor - 122pF ±5% 50V   5-159

1660 6103 Capacitor - 10000pF - +80%-20%50V   5-160

1660 8104 Capacitor - 0.1µF +80-20% 25V   5-161

1903 1008 DRAM 16M 1MX16 60NS EDOG5   5-162

1904 0013 C SRAM 256K X8 20NS G2   5-163
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